
X. MEDITERRANEAN CHALLENGE CUP
MCC 2007

MERSIN - ROLLHOUSE - TURKEY

27 MARCH - 1 APRIL 2007



RANK PLAYER TOT AVR

1 NATASSA ROVITHAKI 225 268 204 242 256 191 1.386 231,00
2 SUE ABELA 180 229 237 237 190 186 1.259 209,83
3 NOFAR HERSHKOVICH 150 183 249 236 176 214 1.208 201,33
4 CHIARA ROIATI 200 177 217 192 176 241 1.203 200,50
5 RAFFAELLA FUSCO 181 170 203 209 196 224 1.183 197,17
6 EBRU ÖZOĞLUUNTUR 199 215 190 188 198 193 1.183 197,17
7 NANDIA HERODOTOU 173 235 192 177 189 206 1.172 195,33
8 MOR AVIRAM 225 184 223 176 156 195 1.159 193,17
9 JOANNA ATTARD 184 170 204 205 189 184 1.136 189,33
10 SAVVOULA PROTOGEROU 188 189 175 203 171 203 1.129 188,17
11 GÜLHAN AKSULAR 189 213 166 167 181 201 1.117 186,17
12 SANDRA TORRENTS 189 189 180 212 152 194 1.116 186,00
13 CHARLINE BOITEUX 191 159 217 180 190 179 1.116 186,00
14 MYRIA KASTORI 164 196 200 157 205 192 1.114 185,67
15 FLORIE BIGUET 160 186 193 193 170 178 1.080 180,00
16 MORENA BARBIERI 147 197 203 194 188 148 1.077 179,50
17 DULCE FERNANDEZ 168 158 214 168 156 200 1.064 177,33
18 DANIELE AMSELLEM 140 183 154 186 181 212 1.056 176,00
19 CHARLY CLARK 177 169 170 149 184 169 1.018 169,67
20 LOUBNA SEFRIOUI 180 160 152 158 189 157 996 166,00
21 JULIE JACKSON 140 146 170 144 145 233 978 163,00
22 BARBARA DELMESTRE 138 151 148 142 135 189 903 150,50

X. Mediterranean Challenge Cup 2007 / Rollhouse Mersin - Turkey
Womens Single Event Results

COUNTRY GAMES

GREECE
MALTA
ISRAEL
ITALY
ITALY

TURKEY
CYPRUS
ISRAEL
MALTA

GREECE
TURKEY
SPAIN

FRANCE
CYPRUS
FRANCE

SAN MARINO

GIBRALTAR
SAN MARINO

SPAIN
MOROCCO
GIBRALTAR
MOROCCO



RANK PLAYER TOT AVR

1 NUNZIO ROMANO 205 181 260 179 247 251 1.323 220,50
2 EMMANUEL MICHAUD 231 246 215 246 173 210 1.321 220,17
3 IOANNIS STATHATOS 245 224 230 226 196 193 1.314 219,00
4 JAVIER MORENO 216 196 193 204 235 267 1.311 218,50
5 GEDİZ EGE 220 191 244 214 194 184 1.247 207,83
6 GAL P SHEMER 196 179 199 235 229 202 1.240 206,67
7 HABİB DOĞAN 194 197 197 218 215 211 1.232 205,33
8 ISRAEL TANER 206 181 217 196 246 175 1.221 203,50
9 JOSEPH ALLALOUF 192 226 193 200 213 193 1.217 202,83
10 FEDERICO ROSSI 225 182 279 198 164 169 1.217 202,83
11 MARK SPITERI 188 221 189 235 192 191 1.216 202,67
12 COSTAS KYRIACOU 202 186 215 198 227 182 1.210 201,67
13 GRAHAM COLES 205 205 207 218 178 170 1.183 197,17
14 NICO GASPERONI 152 237 187 232 197 169 1.174 195,67
15 BRIAN FARRUGIA 165 157 193 238 182 234 1.169 194,83
16 ADRIANO SANTI 225 133 188 170 220 215 1.151 191,83
17 MOHAMED SEMMAHI 175 180 170 208 203 210 1.146 191,00
18 CHARIS PANAYIOTOU 164 199 214 177 195 193 1.142 190,33
19 PATRICK MEHDI LEROY 179 157 157 213 217 208 1.131 188,50
20 XAVIER LOTTHE 168 212 200 174 165 210 1.129 188,17
21 CHARLES DE LA ROSA 192 135 160 244 223 173 1.127 187,83
22 JESUS GOMEZ 187 190 169 175 164 182 1.067 177,83

X. Mediterranean Challenge Cup 2007 / Rollhouse Mersin - Turkey
Mens Single Event Results

COUNTRY GAMES

ITALY
FRANCE
GREECE

SPAIN
TURKEY
ISRAEL
TURKEY
ISRAEL
GREECE

ITALY
MALTA

CYPRUS
GIBRALTAR

SAN MARINO
MALTA

SAN MARINO

GIBRALTAR
SPAIN

MOROCCO
CYPRUS

MOROCCO
FRANCE



RANK TOT AVR

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.622 218,50
146 155 258 222 248 268 1.297 216,17
213 226 223 239 255 169 1.325 220,83
359 381 481 461 503 437

2 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.548 212,33
236 246 236 215 206 236 1.375 229,17
200 214 189 222 187 161 1.173 195,50
436 460 425 437 393 397

3 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.492 207,67
204 244 216 189 202 202 1.257 209,50
193 205 235 187 200 215 1.235 205,83
397 449 451 376 402 417

4 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.466 205,50
207 246 222 191 216 225 1.307 217,83
192 212 268 158 183 146 1.159 193,17
399 458 490 349 399 371

5 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.400 200,00
227 194 205 210 206 154 1.196 199,33
202 189 216 171 190 236 1.204 200,67
429 383 421 381 396 390

6 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.358 196,50
228 160 223 164 177 168 1.120 186,67
187 214 162 204 202 269 1.238 206,33
415 374 385 368 379 437

7 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.345 195,42
169 221 216 244 206 169 1.225 204,17
204 166 178 169 202 201 1.120 186,67
373 387 394 413 408 370

8 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.243 186,92
186 139 204 220 160 214 1.123 187,17
161 192 159 170 240 198 1.120 186,67
347 331 363 390 400 412

9 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.061 171,75
176 141 153 140 201 167 978 163,00
150 202 203 158 191 179 1.083 180,50
326 343 356 298 392 346

10 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.007 167,25
171 183 187 164 186 137 1.028 171,33
191 115 208 165 156 144 979 163,17
362 298 395 329 342 281

11 1 2 3 4 5 6 1.881 156,75
153 189 132 119 163 178 934 155,67
158 178 174 174 137 126 947 157,83
311 367 306 293 300 304

X. Mediterranean Challenge Cup 2007 / Rollhouse Mersin - Turkey
Womens Double Event Results

COUNTRY GAMES

ISRAEL
NOFAR HERSHKOVICH

MOR AVIRAM

MALTA
SUE ABELA

JOANNA ATTARD

ITALY
RAFFAELLA FUSCO

CHIARA ROIATI

GREECE
NATASSA ROVITHAKI

SAVVOULA PROTOGEROU

FRANCE
CHARLINE BOITEUX

FLORIE BIGUET

TURKEY
EBRU ÖZOĞLUUNTUR

GÜLHAN AKSULAR

SPAIN
SANDRA TORRENTS
DULCE FERNANDEZ

CYPRUS
NANDIA HERODOTOU

MYRIA KASTORI

GIBRALTAR
JULIE JACKSON
CHARLY CLARK

MOROCCO
DANIELE AMSELLEM
LOUBNA SEFRIOUI

SAN MARINO
BARBARA DELMESTRE

MORENA BARBIERI



RANK TOT AVR

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.635 219,58
185 182 238 222 142 265 1.234 205,67
171 258 247 248 256 221 1.401 233,50
356 440 485 470 398 486

2 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.577 214,75
188 245 183 240 216 190 1.262 210,33
225 206 214 187 237 246 1.315 219,17
413 451 397 427 453 436

3 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.527 210,58
187 171 212 267 288 181 1.306 217,67
170 214 224 170 216 227 1.221 203,50
357 385 436 437 504 408

4 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.520 210,00
278 184 213 193 226 169 1.263 210,50
193 217 182 248 205 212 1.257 209,50
471 401 395 441 431 381

5 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.502 208,50
179 178 174 236 226 204 1.197 199,50
187 227 206 193 236 256 1.305 217,50
366 405 380 429 462 460

6 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.441 203,42
205 182 226 172 223 205 1.213 202,17
173 224 230 193 209 199 1.228 204,67
378 406 456 365 432 404

7 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.397 199,75
192 177 193 217 205 193 1.177 196,17
213 205 183 196 199 224 1.220 203,33
405 382 376 413 404 417

8 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.355 196,25
182 222 234 191 187 212 1.228 204,67
193 164 204 224 182 160 1.127 187,83
375 386 438 415 369 372

9 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.307 192,25
137 162 223 214 220 231 1.187 197,83
190 201 194 173 185 177 1.120 186,67
327 363 417 387 405 408

10 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.284 190,33
183 193 182 175 161 216 1.110 185,00
167 215 226 185 200 181 1.174 195,67
350 408 408 360 361 397

11 1 2 3 4 5 6 2.181 181,75
179 160 235 215 198 124 1.111 185,17
172 134 194 205 169 196 1.070 178,33
351 294 429 420 367 320

GIBRALTAR
CHARLES DE LA ROSA

GRAHAM COLES

SPAIN
JESUS GOMEZ

JAVIER MORENO

MOROCCO
PATRICK MEHDI LEROY

MOHAMED SEMMAHI

MALTA
MARK SPITERI

BRIAN FARRUGIA

CYPRUS
CHARIS PANAYIOTOU
COSTAS KYRIACOU

SAN MARINO
ADRIANO SANTI

NICO GASPERONI

GREECE
JOSEPH ALLALOUF

IOANNIS STATHATOS

ISRAEL
GAL P SHEMER
ISRAEL TANER

TURKEY
GEDİZ EGE

HABİB DOĞAN

ITALY
FEDERICO ROSSI
NUNZIO ROMANO

FRANCE
XAVIER LOTTHE

EMMANUEL MICHAUD

X. Mediterranean Challenge Cup 2007 / Rollhouse Mersin - Turkey
Mens Double Event Results

COUNTRY GAMES



RANK TOT AVR

1 ITALY 1 2 3 4 5 6 5.117 213,21
228 201 225 202 172 197 1.225 204,17
153 244 175 185 165 201 1.123 187,17
210 234 268 214 193 248 1.367 227,83
223 235 248 201 279 216 1.402 233,67
814 914 916 802 809 862

2 MALTA 1 2 3 4 5 6 4.920 205,00
213 212 257 208 192 205 1.287 214,50
165 170 180 200 177 186 1.078 179,67
201 178 268 165 191 275 1.278 213,00
213 235 226 204 175 224 1.277 212,83
792 795 931 777 735 890

3 FRANCE 1 2 3 4 5 6 4.913 204,71
205 194 170 206 231 182 1.188 198,00
194 158 245 217 195 217 1.226 204,33
136 208 234 184 198 191 1.151 191,83
182 230 245 198 248 245 1.348 224,67
717 790 894 805 872 835

4 ISRAEL 1 2 3 4 5 6 4.822 200,92
187 151 181 190 234 203 1.146 191,00
193 179 202 221 192 235 1.222 203,67
232 225 236 234 176 238 1.341 223,50
191 190 160 204 174 194 1.113 185,50
803 745 779 849 776 870

5 SPAIN 1 2 3 4 5 6 4.785 199,38
145 183 197 179 177 206 1.087 181,17
186 203 183 190 176 196 1.134 189,00
159 236 227 152 255 206 1.235 205,83
204 240 242 202 244 197 1.329 221,50
694 862 849 723 852 805

X. Mediterranean Challenge Cup 2007 / Rollhouse Mersin - Turkey
Team Events Results

COUNTRY GAMES

RAFFAELLA FUSCO
CHIARA ROIATI

FEDERICO ROSSI
NUNZIO ROMANO

SUE ABELA
JOANNA ATTARD

MARK SPITERI
BRIAN FARRUGIA

CHARLINE BOITEUX
FLORIE BIGUET
XAVIER LOTTHE

EMMANUEL MICHAUD

NOFAR HERSHKOVICH
MOR AVIRAM

GAL P SHEMER
ISRAEL TANER

SANDRA TORRENTS
DULCE FERNANDEZ

JESUS GOMEZ
JAVIER MORENO



6 GREECE 1 2 3 4 5 6 4.764 198,50
188 266 161 234 217 217 1.283 213,83
166 149 180 223 203 173 1.094 182,33
207 242 209 172 213 156 1.199 199,83
170 227 236 193 159 203 1.188 198,00
731 884 786 822 792 749

7 TURKEY 1 2 3 4 5 6 4.702 195,92
223 184 203 231 139 181 1.161 193,50
227 186 174 174 157 211 1.129 188,17
187 192 201 204 189 193 1.166 194,33
208 211 205 200 205 217 1.246 207,67
845 773 783 809 690 802

8 CYPRUS 1 2 3 4 5 6 4.486 186,92
181 202 160 193 131 179 1.046 174,33
127 181 179 175 208 192 1.062 177,00
202 214 193 204 172 178 1.163 193,83
205 179 236 192 192 211 1.215 202,50
715 776 768 764 703 760

9 SAN MARINO 1 2 3 4 5 6 4.321 180,04
177 192 197 148 142 149 1.005 167,50
135 133 169 179 176 170 962 160,33
210 209 193 224 173 198 1.207 201,17
192 234 171 196 181 173 1.147 191,17
714 768 730 747 672 690

10 MOROCCO 1 2 3 4 5 6 4.219 175,79
193 165 171 173 159 159 1.020 170,00
177 164 141 181 143 185 991 165,17
224 210 223 197 142 168 1.164 194,00
134 147 216 206 157 184 1.044 174,00
728 686 751 757 601 696

11 GIBRALTAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 3.942 164,25
160 220 156 131 174 148 989 164,83
161 174 159 204 126 118 942 157,00
190 160 178 163 130 166 987 164,50
184 171 127 193 180 169 1.024 170,67
695 725 620 691 610 601

NATASSA ROVITHAKI
SAVVOULA PROTOGEROU

JOSEPH ALLALOUF
IOANNIS STATHATOS

EBRU ÖZOĞLUUNTUR
GÜLHAN AKSULAR

GEDİZ EGE
HABİB DOĞAN

NANDIA HERODOTOU
MYRIA KASTORI

CHARIS PANAYIOTOU
COSTAS KYRIACOU

BARBARA DELMESTRE
MORENA BARBIERI

ADRIANO SANTI
NICO GASPERONI

DANIELE AMSELLEM
LOUBNA SEFRIOUI

PATRICK MEHDI LEROY
MOHAMED SEMMAHI

JULIE JACKSON
CHARLY CLARK

CHARLES DE LA ROSA
GRAHAM COLES



RANK PLAYER SNG DBL TEAM TOT AVR 1St

1 NATASSA ROVITHAKI 1.386 1.307 1.283 3.976 220,89 0
2 SUE ABELA 1.259 1.375 1.287 3.921 217,83 55
3 MOR AVIRAM 1.159 1.325 1.222 3.706 205,89 270
4 RAFFAELLA FUSCO 1.183 1.257 1.225 3.665 203,61 311
5 NOFAR HERSHKOVICH 1.208 1.297 1.146 3.651 202,83 325
6 CHIARA ROIATI 1.203 1.235 1.123 3.561 197,83 415
7 FLORIE BIGUET 1.080 1.204 1.226 3.510 195,00 466
8 CHARLINE BOITEUX 1.116 1.196 1.188 3.500 194,44 476
9 GÜLHAN AKSULAR 1.117 1.238 1.129 3.484 193,56 492
10 EBRU ÖZOĞLUUNTUR 1.183 1.120 1.161 3.464 192,44 512
11 SANDRA TORRENTS 1.116 1.225 1.087 3.428 190,44 548
12 JOANNA ATTARD 1.136 1.173 1.078 3.387 188,17 589
13 SAVVOULA PROTOGEROU 1.129 1.159 1.094 3.382 187,89 594
14 NANDIA HERODOTOU 1.172 1.123 1.046 3.341 185,61 635
15 DULCE FERNANDEZ 1.064 1.120 1.134 3.318 184,33 658
16 MYRIA KASTORI 1.114 1.120 1.062 3.296 183,11 680
17 DANIELE AMSELLEM 1.056 1.028 1.020 3.104 172,44 872
18 CHARLY CLARK 1.018 1.083 942 3.043 169,06 933
19 MORENA BARBIERI 1.077 947 962 2.986 165,89 990
20 LOUBNA SEFRIOUI 996 979 991 2.966 164,78 1.010
21 JULIE JACKSON 978 978 989 2.945 163,61 1.031
22 BARBARA DELMESTRE 903 934 1.005 2.842 157,89 1.134

TURKEY
TURKEY

ITALY

Country

GREECE
MALTA

CYPRUS

CYPRUS
SPAIN

SPAIN
MALTA

MOROCCO
GIBRALTAR

ISRAEL

SAN MARINO

FRANCE

GIBRALTAR

FRANCE

SAN MARINO
MOROCCO

GREECE

X. Mediterranean Challenge Cup 2007 / Rollhouse Mersin - Turkey
Womens All Event Results

ISRAEL
ITALY



RANK PLAYER SNG DBL TEAM TOT AVR 1St

1 EMMANUEL MICHAUD 1.321 1.401 1.348 4.070 226,11 0
2 NUNZIO ROMANO 1.323 1.315 1.402 4.040 224,44 30
3 FEDERICO ROSSI 1.217 1.262 1.367 3.846 213,67 224
4 GAL P SHEMER 1.240 1.263 1.341 3.844 213,56 226
5 JAVIER MORENO 1.311 1.174 1.329 3.814 211,89 256
6 IOANNIS STATHATOS 1.314 1.305 1.188 3.807 211,50 263
7 MARK SPITERI 1.216 1.228 1.278 3.722 206,78 348
8 GEDİZ EGE 1.247 1.306 1.166 3.719 206,61 351
9 HABİB DOĞAN 1.232 1.221 1.246 3.699 205,50 371
10 COSTAS KYRIACOU 1.210 1.220 1.215 3.645 202,50 425
11 JOSEPH ALLALOUF 1.217 1.197 1.199 3.613 200,72 457
12 ISRAEL TANER 1.221 1.257 1.113 3.591 199,50 479
13 BRIAN FARRUGIA 1.169 1.127 1.277 3.573 198,50 497
14 ADRIANO SANTI 1.151 1.213 1.207 3.571 198,39 499
15 NICO GASPERONI 1.174 1.228 1.147 3.549 197,17 521
16 XAVIER LOTTHE 1.129 1.234 1.151 3.514 195,22 556
17 CHARIS PANAYIOTOU 1.142 1.177 1.163 3.482 193,44 588
18 PATRICK MEHDI LEROY 1.131 1.187 1.164 3.482 193,44 588
19 JESUS GOMEZ 1.067 1.110 1.235 3.412 189,56 658
20 MOHAMED SEMMAHI 1.146 1.120 1.044 3.310 183,89 760
21 GRAHAM COLES 1.183 1.070 1.024 3.277 182,06 793
22 CHARLES DE LA ROSA 1.127 1.111 987 3.225 179,17 845

ITALY
ISRAEL

CYPRUS
MOROCCO

SPAIN

GIBRALTAR

TURKEY

GIBRALTAR

MALTA

SPAIN
MOROCCO

MALTA
SAN MARINO

FRANCE
SAN MARINO

X. Mediterranean Challenge Cup 2007 / Rollhouse Mersin - Turkey
Mens All Event Results

GREECE
ISRAEL

CYPRUS
TURKEY

GREECE

Country

FRANCE
ITALY



X. Mediterranean Challenge Cup 2007 / Rollhouse Mersin - Turkey

RANK PLAYER Country GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result

1 NATASSA ROVITHAKI GREECE 216 204 241 2
8 CHARLINE BOITEUX FRANCE 238 180 177 1

RANK PLAYER Country GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result

4 RAFFAELLA FUSCO ITALY 212 188 237 2
5 NOFAR HERSHKOVICH ISRAEL 238 187 223 1

RANK PLAYER Country GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result

2 SUE ABELA MALTA 223 203 197 2
7 FLORIE BIGUET FRANCE 235 162 158 1

RANK PLAYER Country GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result

3 MOR AVIRAM ISRAEL 155 187 193 1
6 CHIARA ROIATI ITALY 227 158 222 2

Womens Masters Final Step I Results



X. Mediterranean Challenge Cup 2007 / Rollhouse Mersin - Turkey

RANK PLAYER Country GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result

1 NATASSA ROVITHAKI GREECE 177 209 191 1
6 CHIARA ROIATI ITALY 236 204 210 2

RANK PLAYER Country GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result

2 SUE ABELA MALTA 224 223 2
4 RAFFAELLA FUSCO ITALY 190 190 0

Womens Masters Final Step II Results



X. Mediterranean Challenge Cup 2007 / Rollhouse Mersin - Turkey

RANK PLAYER Country GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result

6 CHIARA ROIATI ITALY 234 194 211 2
2 SUE ABELA MALTA 194 205 202 1

Womens Masters Final Step III Results

MCC MASTERS CHAMPION

CHIARA ROIATI



X. Mediterranean Challenge Cup 2007 / Rollhouse Mersin - Turkey

RANK PLAYER Country GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result

1 EMMANUEL MICHAUD FRANCE 224 190 215 2
8 GEDİZ EGE TURKEY 174 202 189 1

RANK PLAYER Country GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result

4 GAL P SHEMER ISRAEL 236 246 225 2
5 JAVIER MORENO SPAIN 179 251 220 1

RANK PLAYER Country GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result

2 NUNZIO ROMANO ITALY 226 214 0
7 MARK SPITERI MALTA 255 232 2

RANK PLAYER Country GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result

3 FEDERICO ROSSI ITALY 197 193 217 2
6 IOANNIS STATHATOS GREECE 184 237 181 1

Mens Masters Final Step I Results



X. Mediterranean Challenge Cup 2007 / Rollhouse Mersin - Turkey

RANK PLAYER Country GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result

1 EMMANUEL MICHAUD FRANCE 215 228 2
3 FEDERICO ROSSI ITALY 204 210 0

RANK PLAYER Country GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result

7 MARK SPITERI MALTA 214 181 2
4 GAL P SHEMER ISRAEL 186 148 0

Mens Masters Final Step II Results



X. Mediterranean Challenge Cup 2007 / Rollhouse Mersin - Turkey

RANK PLAYER Country GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result

1 EMMANUEL MICHAUD FRANCE 177 215 159 1
7 MARK SPITERI MALTA 228 181 163 2

Mens Masters Final Step III Results

MCC MASTERS CHAMPION

MARK SPITERI


